
Senator Contact Card

As Tennessee’s state senators consider Senate Bill 1236 during their 2020 legislative session, 
Tennessee Baptists are encouraged to call (most effective) and email their state senators and let 
them know Tennessee Baptists stand for life and we want senators to pass SB1236. This bill 
is the most comprehensive pro-life legislation ever proposed in Tennessee and would protect 
unborn babies from the point of conception.  

Bailey, Paul  R  District 15 sen.paul.bailey@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-3978 

Bell, Mike  R  District 9  sen.mike.bell@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-1946 

Bowling, Janice R District 16 sen.janice.bowling@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-6694 

Briggs, Richard  R  District 7  sen.richard.briggs@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-1766 

Crowe, Rusty  R  District 3  sen.rusty.crowe@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-2468 

Dickerson, Steven R  District 20 sen.steven.dickerson@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-6679 

Gardenhire, Todd R  District 10 sen.todd.gardenhire@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-6682 

Gilmore, Brenda  D  District 19 Sen.Brenda.Gilmore@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-2453 

Gresham, Dolores R  District 26 sen.dolores.gresham@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-2368 

Haile, Ferrell R  District 18 sen.ferrell.haile@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-1999 

Hensley, Joey R District 28 sen.joey.hensley@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-3100 

Jackson, Ed  R  District 27 sen.ed.jackson@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-1810 

Johnson, Jack  R  District 23 sen.jack.johnson@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-2495 

Kelsey, Brian  R  District 31 sen.brian.kelsey@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-3036 

Kyle, Sara D District 30 sen.sara.kyle@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-4167 

Lundberg, Jon R  District 4  sen.jon.lundberg@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-5761 
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We (Tennessee Baptists) believe God is the creator of life, and therefore He 

rightly defines all life, and when life begins. While we acknowledge that many 

people reject the God of the Bible, we urge everyone to consider the ways in 

which God has revealed Himself in creation (all He has made), conscience (the 

universal sense of right and wrong in people and all cultures), and Scripture 

(His written message to us).

 
Because God is the author of life, and has revealed Himself to all people, we 

believe He has shown us in natural revelation (creation and conscience) and 

special revelation (Scripture) that life begins at conception. This is 

increasingly borne out in science, which, as it advances, continues to affirm 

the biblical truth of life and personhood in the womb.

 
We further believe that since life begins at conception, the U.S. Constitution 

provides all people, born and unborn, with the unalienable rights of life, 

liberty, and the pursuit of happiness. These Constitutional provisions are and 

should be sufficient to legally protect the lives of our state and country’s unborn 

children.

 
Therefore, we, the undersigned Tennessee Baptists, urge all of our elected and 

appointed officials to exercise their full authority in such a way as to protect 

the lives of all people from the point at which God grants life (conception) to 

the point at which He brings it to an end (death).
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Massey, Becky Duncan R District 6   sen.becky.massey@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-1648 

McNally, Lt. Gov. Randy  R  District 5   lt.gov.randy.mcnally@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-6806  

Niceley, Frank S. R District 8   sen.frank.niceley@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-2061  

Pody, Mark  R  District 17 sen.mark.pody@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-2421  

Powers, Bill R  District 22 sen.bill.powers@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-2374  

Reeves, Shane R  District 14 sen.shane.reeves@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-1066  

Roberts, Kerry  R District 25 sen.kerry.roberts@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-4499  

Robinson, Katrina  D  District 33 Sen.Katrina.Robinson@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-2509  

Rose, Paul  R  District 32 sen.paul.rose@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-1967  

Southerland, Steve  R  District 1   sen.steve.southerland@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-3851  

Stevens, John R  District 24 sen.john.stevens@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-4576  

Swann, Art  R  District 2   sen.art.swann@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-0981  

Watson, Bo  R  District 11 sen.bo.watson@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-3227  

White, Dawn R  District 13 Sen.Dawn.White@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-6853  

Yager, Ken  R  District 12 sen.ken.yager@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-1449  

Yarbro, Jeff  D  District 21 sen.jeff.yarbro@capitol.tn.gov (615) 741-3291 
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